AGENDA MACON COUNTY BOARD FINANCE COMMITTEE September 30, 2019 @ 5:15 P.M.

Macon County Office Building 141 SOUTH MAIN, ROOM 514 Decatur, IL 62523

I.	Call	to	Order
1.	Cuii	w	Oruci

- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes of Prior Meeting-9/16/2019 Budget Hearing
- IV. Claims
- V. Reports
 - A. Audit Sub-Committee
 - B. Auditor

FY20 Budget Actions Social Security / Retirement, Insurance / Self-Insurance

Discussion of FY20 budgets and changes prior to putting on display

- C. Board of Review -
- **D.** Supervisor of Assessments
- E. GIS -
- F. Treasurer

Macon County Board Resolution to Execute Deeds to Convey Property on Which Taxes were Delinquent

- VI. Citizen Remarks Public Comment (Limited to a total of 20 minutes, 5 minutes max per person)
- VII. Old Business

FY20 Budget Hearings (review)

State's Attorney Circuit Clerk Circuit Court

VIII. New Business

Sheriff's Department

Macon County Board Resolution Approving an Agreement between the Macon County Sheriff's Office and the Illinois Department of Transportation Sustained Traffic Enforcement Program (STEP) Grant Budget FY19

Probation

Macon County Board Resolution Amending the Probation's FY19 Budget

Animal Control

Macon County Board Resolution Requesting Approval of Fees to be Charged by Macon County Animal Control

County Board

Macon County Board Resolution Regarding a Land Parcel Acquired and Owned by the Decatur Public Building Commission for the Benefit and Use of the County

Macon County Board Ordinance Prohibiting Cannabis Business Establishments

- IX. Closed Session -
- X. Next Meeting November 4, 2019
- XI. Adjournment